
 

 

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-04/2022  

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: W/ONB/NPWR-04/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and 

Low Voltage (LV) Networks in Oshikoto Region  

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-04/2022 

Scope of Contract: W/ONB/NPWR-04/2022: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low 

Voltage (LV) Networks in Oshikoto Region 

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 06 July 2021 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 13 August 2021 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 13 August 2021, NamPower Convention Centre  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Thirteen (13)  

5. Responsiveness of bids:    

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

BDI Electric & 

Construction Cc 
12,560,205.00 

Yes  

Bulldog Trading Cc 13,813,616.00 

No • Did not provide proof of access 
to finance to an amount of 
N$1,500.000.00, alternatively 
proof of credit facility 
equivalent to that amount with 
a local bank or any other 
financial institution 
 

Power Electrical 

and Construction cc 
11,007,637.20 

Yes  

Together Electrical 

Services JV Zone 

Four Investments 

12,664,358.00 

Yes  

Maperes 

Investments cc 
13,094,775.00 

No • Did not attain the minimum of 
70% in the technical evaluation 



Electro Hinsch 13,813,233.50 Yes  

Multi Solutions cc 11,575,757.57 Yes  

Walters Electrical 

Services cc 
13,483,485.00 

No • Did not submit SHEW Plan 
 

Faradays Electrical 

and Mechanical JV 

MJ Engineeering 

11,932,413.00 

Yes  

NBT Quality 

Services 
12,034,059.09 

Yes  

ETN Technical 

Services Cc 
12,984,360.00 

Yes  

Moupika 

Investment cc 
11,183,643.00 

No • Did not comply with the 
requirement of qualified 
electrician with authorized 
letter from distribution 
authorities, submitted expired 
NORED authorization letter 
instead 

• Did not provide proof of access 
to finance to an amount of 
N$1,500.000.00, alternatively 
proof of credit facility 
equivalent to that amount with 
a local bank or any other 
financial institution 

•  Proof of ownership of 
minimum of 3 x Crane Trucks 
not provided, only provided for  
1 x Crane Truck 
 

NAS Engineering & 

Construction Cc 
9,009,033.74 

 • Did not provide proof of access 
to finance to an amount of 
N$1,500.000.00, alternatively 
proof of credit facility 
equivalent to that amount with 
a local bank or any other 
financial institution 

• Did not submit SHEW Plan 
 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

BDI 

Electric & 

Constructio

n Cc 

 

 

 

12,560,205.00 

 

 

 

12,559,961.00 

 

 

 

12,559,961.00  

  

5 

Power 

Electrical 

and 

Constructio

n cc 

11,007,637.20 

 

 

11,059,573.09 

 

 

 

11,059,573.09  

 

  

 

 

1 

Together 

Electrical 

Services JV 

Zone Four 

Investments 

12,664,358.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

6 

Electro 

Hinsch 
13,813,233.50 

 

13,804,673.50 

 

 

13,804,673.50   8 

Multi 

Solutions cc 

 *** 

 

11,575,757.57 

 

11,576,474.22 

 

11,576,474.22  2 

Faradays 

Electrical 
11,932,413.00  

 

 
 3 



and 

Mechanical 

JV MJ 

Engineeerin

g 

NBT 

Quality 

Services 

12,034,059.09 12,034,957.58 

 

12,034,957.58   4 

ETN 

Technical 

Services Cc 

12,984,360.00  

 

 7 

 

7. Best Evaluated Bid: Multi Solutions cc  

(***NamPower reserves the right to not award the Bid to a Contractor who has been 

awarded bids or is in various stages of executing works of similar nature. In this 

regard, no Bidder /Contrator is will be issued the bid if it means that that the Bidder / 

Contractor will be completing or awarded more than (3) three contracts at the same 

time). 


